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APRILIA
RS 125  Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
2-Stroke 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Please Note: 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 '92-10 '92-10    
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
 '92-10  '92-10 '92-10     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    '92-10     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    '92-10     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    '92-10     
         
RX 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
2-Stroke 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Please Note: 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 '89-98 '89-98    
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
 '89-98  '89-98 '89-98     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    '89-98     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    '89-98     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    '89-98     
         
MX 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
2-Stroke 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Please Note: 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 '04-06 '04-06    
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
 '04-06  '04-06 '04-06     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    '04-06     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    '04-06     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    '04-06     
         
RX/SX 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
2-Stroke 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Please Note: 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 '08-10 '08-10    
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
 '08-10  '08-10 '08-10     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    '08-10     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    '08-10     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    '08-10     
         

APRILIA
AF1 / Sintesi / Futura Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
2-Stroke 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Please Note: 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 '88-92 '88-92    
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
 '88-92  '88-92 '88-92     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    '88-92     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    '88-92     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    '88-92     
         
Pegaso 125 '89-94 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit Top-End    
Red Rose 125 '87-94 01.7203.A 53.95 02.7203 03.7202 35.7202    
Europa 125 '90-91 01.7203.B 53.96 02.7203 (All (All    
Tuono 125 '03-04 01.7203.C 53.97 02.7203      
2-Stroke 01.7203.D 53.98 02.7203 S/E Bearing     
Please Note: 01.7203.E 53.99 02.7203 21.3206     
Nikasil Piston Size    (All     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202615     
    (All     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2049     
    (All     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.7202     
    (All     
         
RS 250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.3359.A 55.94 02.7221 03.3349   16.S33029  
Please Note: 01.3359.B 55.95 02.7221 '95-01   '95-01  
Nikasil Piston Size 01.3359.C 55.96 02.7221      
 01.3359.D 55.97 02.7221 S/E Bearing     
 '95-01  '95-01 21.3349     
    '95-01     
   Clips      
   05.1610 B/E Bearing     
   '95-01 22.222816F     
    '95-01     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2247     
    '95-01     
         CAGIVA
Planet / Mito 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
2-Stroke 01.7218.A 55.96 02.7207      
Please Note: 01.7218.B 55.97 02.7207      
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7218.C 55.98 02.7207      
 01.7219.D 55.99 02.7219      
 '90-91  '90-91      
         
Planet 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.7220     
Please Note:    '98-03     
Nikasil Piston Size         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
    '98-03     
         
Mito 125 Sport Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.7221.A 55.95 02.7221 03.7220     
Please Note: 01.7221.B 55.96 02.7221 '94-08     
Nikasil Piston Size 01.7221.C 55.97 02.7221      
-Forged Piston '92-08 '92-08 '92-08 S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
   Clips '94-08     
   05.1610      
   '92-08      
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Raptor 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2004-2007 01.7221.A 55.95 02.7221 03.7220     
2-Stroke 01.7221.B 55.96 02.7221 '04-07     
Please Note: 01.7221.C 55.97 02.7221      
Nikasil Piston Size '04-07  '04-07 S/E Bearing     
-Forged Piston    21.2012     
   Clips '04-07     
   05.1610      
   '04-07      
         
Roadster 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.7220     
Please Note:    '95-99     
Nikasil Piston Size         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
    '95-99     
         
Supercity 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.7220     
Please Note:    '97-99     
Nikasil Piston Size         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
    '97-99     

HONDA
SS / CS / DAX 70 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke - 47.00 - 03.1050     
 01.1070.075 47.75 02.1070.075 (SS/C70     
         
   Pin      
   04.1338.5      
         
   Clips      
   05.1310      
         
C 70 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke 01.1075.000 47.00 02.1075.000 03.1090     
 01.1075.050 47.50 02.1075.050      
 01.1075.100 48.00 02.1075.100      
 01.1075.150 48.50 02.1075.150      
 01.1075.200 49.00 02.1075.200      
         
   Pin      
   04.1338.5      
         
   Clips      
   05.1310      
         
C 90 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke - 47.00 02.1090.000 03.1090     
 01.1090.150 48.50 02.1090.150      
         
   Pin      
   04.1338.5      
         
   Clips      
   05.1310      
         
C 80 / 100 / 110 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke - - - 03.1080     
         
MB 80 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - - - 03.1103     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.1103     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.202614F     
         
    Bearing     
    23.6204C3     
    Right     
    23.6228C3     
    Left     
         

HONDA
MBX 80 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - - - 03.1102     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.1003     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.182414     
         
NH 80 / LEAD 80 Piston Kit Size Ring Set S/E Bearing     
2-Stroke 01.1160.075 48.75 - 21.1003     
 01.1160.100 49.00 02.1160.100      
 01.1160.200 50.00 02.1160.200      
         
   Pin      
   04.1240      
         
   Clips      
   05.1210C      
         
NH 90 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
2-Stroke 01.1163.000 48.00 02.1160.000      
 01.1163.100 49.00 02.1160.100      
 01.1163.150 49.50 -      
         
H 100 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
4-Stroke 01.1095.000 50.00 02.1095.000      
 01.1095.050 50.50 02.1095.050      
 01.1095.100 51.00 02.1095.100      
 01.1095.150 51.50 02.1095.150      
 01.1095.200 52.00 02.1095.200      
         
   Pin      
   04.1338.5      
         
   Clips      
   05.1310      
         
RS 125 R Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 54.00 - 03.1210     
    '00-10     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.243117F     
    '00-10     
         
    Washers     
    03W.24411.0     
    '00-10 2x     
         
MTX 125  Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.1200     
         
   Pin S/E Bearing     
   04.1647 21.2250     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1612C 22.222816     
         
MBX 125  Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.1200     
         
   Pin S/E Bearing     
   04.1647 21.2250     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1612C 22.222816     
         
NSR 125  Piston Kit Size Ring Set S/E Bearing     
2-Stroke - 54.00 - 21.2250     
Please Note:         
Nikasil Piston Size   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1612C 22.222816     
         
NES 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke - - - 03.1260     
         



PISTON KITS SIZES
(mm)

SUSPENSION
PARTS

BRAKE
PARTS

CLUTCH
PARTS

VALVE
TRAIN
PARTS

GASKETSCRANKSHAFT
PARTS

PISTON
PARTS

PISTON KITS SIZES
(mm)

SUSPENSION
PARTS

BRAKE
PARTS

CLUTCH
PARTS

VALVE
TRAIN
PARTS

GASKETSCRANKSHAFT
PARTS

PISTON
PARTSSTREETBIKE

CAN-AM
GAS GAS

HONDA
KAWASAKI

KTM
POLARIS

SUZUKI
YAMAHA

KAWASAKI
POLARIS
SEA DOO
YAMAHA

ARCTIC CAT
KAWASAKI

LYNX
MOTO-SKI

POLARIS
SKI DOO
YAMAHA

DIRT

STREET

ATV-UTV

PWC

SNOW

MOPED
&

SCOOTER

MISC.
TECH.

SPECIAL

APRILIA
CAGIVA
HONDA
KAWASAKI
KTM
KYMCO
MZ
SUZUKI
YAMAHA

CAN-AM
GAS GAS
HONDA
KAWASAKI
KTM
POLARIS
SUZUKI
YAMAHA

KAWASAKI
POLARIS
SEA DOO
YAMAHA

ARCTIC CAT
KAWASAKI
LYNX
MOTO-SKI
POLARIS
SKI DOO
YAMAHA

DIRT

STREET

ATV-UTV

PWC

SNOW

MOPED
&
SCOOTER

MISC.
TECH.
SPECIAL

APRILIA
CAGIVA
HONDA

KAWASAKI
KTM

KYMCO
MZ

SUZUKI
YAMAHA

APRILIA
BETA
BMW

GAS GAS
HONDA

HUSABERG
HUSQVARNA

KAWASAKI
KTM

MOTO TM
SHERCO
SUZUKI

YAMAHA

APRILIA
BETA 
BMW
GAS GAS
HONDA
HUSABERG
HUSQVARNA
KAWASAKI
KTM
MOTO TM
SHERCO
SUZUKI
YAMAHA

- 308 - - 309 -STREETBIKE STREETBIKE

▲TOP

APRILIA
CAGIVA
HONDA

KAWASAKI
KTM

KYMCO
SUZUKI

YAMAHA

APRILIA
CAGIVA
HONDA
KAWASAKI
KTM
KYMCO
SUZUKI
YAMAHA

HONDA
CB 125 S Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
4-Stroke 01.1175.000 56.50 02.1175.000      
 01.1175.025 56.70 02.1175.025      
 01.1175.050 57.00 02.1175.050      
 01.1175.075 57.25 02.1175.075      
 01.1175.100 57.50 02.1175.100      
         
   Clips      
   05.1510      
         
CG 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke 01.1176.000 56.50 02.1176.000 03.1176     
 01.1176.025 56.75 02.1176.025      
 01.1176.050 57.00 02.1176.050 B/E Bearing     
 01.1176.075 57.25 02.1176.075 22.303818C     
 01.1176.100 57.50 02.1176.100      
         
   Clips      
   05.1510      
         
CG 125 Titan / Today Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
4-Stroke - 56.50 -      
         
CG 150 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve   
4-Stroke - - -   28.1226-1   
      Exhaust   
      Steel   
      28.1226-2   
      Intake   
      Steel   
         
CD 200 T Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke 01.1280.025 53.25 02.1280.025 03.1280     
 - 53.50 02.1280.050 Crankpin     
 01.1280.075 53.75 02.1280.075 06.2643.5     
 01.1280.100 54.00 -      
         
   Pin      
   04.1441      
         
   Clips      
   05.1410C      
         
FES 250 Foresight Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
4-Stroke - 74.50 02.1397.180      
         
RS 250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
2-Stroke - - -      
         
CBF 250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit  Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 73.00 - 03.1358  31.1331 16.S13036  
-Std. Compression 9.3:1 '04-07  '04-07 '04-07  '04-07 '04-07  
         
      Valve Seal Steel Set  
      35.VS003 16.S13037  
      '04-07 2x Intake '04-07  
      35.VS003   
      '04-07 2x Exhaust   
         
      Valve Shim   
      Assortment   
      29.VSA748   
      '04-07   
      29.VSA748-2   
      '04-07   
         
GB500 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit  Cam Chain   
4-Stroke 01.1589.050 92.50 - 03.1654  31.1655   
-Flat Piston Crown 01.1589.100 93.00 - '87-97  '87-97   
-Compression 9.5:1 '87-97  '87-97      
-Forged Piston    Bearing  Valve   
    23.6308C3  28.1654-1   
    '87-97 Left  '87-97 2x Exhaust   
    23.6307/18  Steel   
    '87-97 Right  28.1654-2   
      '87-97 2x Intake   
      Steel   
         

HONDA
XBR500 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit  Cam Chain   
4-Stroke 01.1589.050 92.50 - 03.1654  31.1683   
-Flat Piston Crown 01.1589.100 93.00 - '85-89  '85-87   
-Compression 9.5:1 '85-89  '85-89   31.1655   
-Forged Piston    Bearing  '88-89   
    23.6308C3     
    '85-89 Left  Valve   
    23.6307/18  28.1654-1   
    '85-89 Right  '85-89 2x Exhaust   
      Steel   
      28.1654-2   
      '85-89 2x Intake   
      Steel   
         
NX500 Dominator Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit  Cam Chain   
4-Stroke 01.1589.050 92.50 - 03.1654  31.1683   
-Flat Piston Crown 01.1589.100 93.00 - '88-99  '88-94   
-Compression 9.5:1 '88-99  '88-99      
-Forged Piston    Bearing  Valve   
    23.6308C3  28.1654-1   
    '88-99 Left  '88-99 2x Exhaust   
    23.6307/18  Steel   
    '88-99 Right  28.1654-2   
      '88-99 2x Intake   
      Steel   
         
CBR 600 F Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 63.00 -   31.2661   40.S435411
      '87-90   '87-90
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435411
         '87-90
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '87-90
         
CBR 600 F2 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 65.00 -   31.1691 16.S16023  
      '91-06 '92-94  
         
      Valve Seal   
      35.VS008   
      '91-94 8x Intake   
      35.VS008   
      '91-94 8x Exhaust   
         
CBR 600 F3 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 65.00 -   31.1691 16.S16024  
      '91-06 '95-98  
         
      Valve Seal   
      35.VS008   
      '95-98 8x Intake   
      35.VS008   
      '95-98 8x Exhaust   
         
CBR 600 F4 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 67.00 -      40.S435411
         '99-06
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435411
         '99-06
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '99-06
         
CBR 600 RR Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   
4-Stroke - 67.00 -   31.1691   
      '03-09   
         
      Valve Seal   
      35.VS008   
      '03-04 8x Intake   
      35.VS008   
      '03-04 8x Exhaust   
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CBR 900 RR Fireblade Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - - -   31.1993 16.S19025  
      '93-99 '95  
       16.S19026  
       '96-97  
         
       Spring Kit  
       17.CS14007  
       '93-97  
       17.CS14009  
       '98-99  
         
CBR 929 RR Fireblade Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Spring Kit  Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 74.00 -   31.1900 17.CS14009  40.S43549
      '00-01 '00-01  '00-01
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F43549
         '00-01
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '00-01
         
CBR 954 RR Fireblade Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Spring Kit  Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 75.00 -   31.1900 17.CS14009  40.S43549
      '02-03 '02-03  '02-03
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F43549
         '02-03
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '02-03
         
CBR 1000 F Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal   
4-Stroke - - -   35.VS001   
      '87-92 8x Intake   
      35.VS001   
      '87-92 8x Exhaust   
         
CBR 1000 RR Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 75.00 -   31.1993   40.S435411
      '04-07   '04-06
         
      Valve Seal   Oil Seal Set
      35.VS008   40.F435411
      '04-09 8x Intake   '04-06
      35.VS008   
      '04-09 8x Exhaust   Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '04-06
         
CBR 1100 XX Blackbird Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper 
4-Stroke - 79.00 -   31.1997 16.S19027  40.S43549
      '97-03 '96-98  '96-03
       16.S19028  
       '99-03  Oil Seal Set
         40.F43549
         '96-03
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '96-03

         

KAWASAKI
AR 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set S/E Bearing     
2-Stroke 01.4020.000 55.00 02.4020.000 21.1211     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1510 22.222917     
         
KE / KS / KD 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.4005.025 56.25 02.4005.025 03.4005     
         
   Pin S/E Bearing     
   04.1447.5 21.3202     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1410G 22.202714     
         
KE 175 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
2-Stroke 01.4175.100 63.50 -      
         
   Clips      
   05.1612G      
         
ER-6 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 83.00 -   31.4994 16.S46038  
      '06-10 '06-07  
         
ZX-6R Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - - -   31.4663 16.S46029  
      '03-08 '96-04  
       16.S46030  
       '05  
         
KL 650 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.4687.000 100.00 02.5594.000    16.S46037 37.105002 
-Forged Piston 01.4687.050 100.50 02.5594.050    '87-89 '87-89 
 01.4687.100 101.00 02.5594.100     37.105002BX 
 '87-89  '87-89     '87-89 
        Box of 10 
   Pin      
   04.2063.5      
   '87-89      
         
   Clips      
   05.2412      
   '87-89      
         
KL 650 Tengai Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.4687.000 100.00 02.5594.000    16.S46037 37.105002 
-Forged Piston 01.4687.050 100.50 02.5594.050    '89-91 '89-91 
 01.4687.100 101.00 02.5594.100     37.105002BX 
 '89-91  '89-91     '89-91 
        Box of 10 
   Pin      
   04.2063.5      
   '89-91      
         
   Clips      
   05.2412      
   '89-91      
         
KLR 650 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Rear Pad Rear Shock
4-Stroke 01.4687.000 100.00 02.5594.000    16.S47032 37.105002 Seal Head Kit
-Forged Piston 01.4687.050 100.50 02.5594.050    '95-11 '95-07 26.810010
 01.4687.100 101.00 02.5594.100     37.105002BX '92-11
 '95-09  '95-09     '95-07 
        Box of 10 
   Pin      
   04.2063.5      
   '95-09      
         
   Clips      
   05.2412      
   '95-09      
         
KLR 650 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  Rear Shock
4-Stroke - 100.00 -    16.S47032  Seal Head Kit
-Forged Piston       '95-11  26.810010
         '92-11
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KLX 650 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Front Pad Rear Shock
4-Stroke 01.4693.A 99.94 02.5594.000    16.S46037 37.103202 Seal Head Kit
-Forged Piston 01.4693.B 99.95 02.5594.000    '93-95 '93-95 26.810007
 01.4693.C 99.96 02.5594.000     37.103202BX '93-95
  &      '93-95 
 01.4693.050 100.50 02.5594.050     Box of 10 Bushing Set
 01.4693.100 101.00 02.5594.100      39.160064
 '93-95  '93-95     Rear Pad '93-95
        37.201202 
   Pin     '93-95 
   04.2063.5     37.201202BX 
   '93-95     '93-95  
        Box of 10 
   Clips      
   05.2412     Front Caliper  
   '93-95     Rebuild Kit 
        37.63005 
        '93-96 
         
        Rear Caliper  
        Rebuild Kit 
        37.63004 
        '93-96 
         
KLX 650 R Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Front Caliper  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke 01.4693.A 99.94 02.5594.000    16.S46037 Rebuild Kit 40.S43559
Please Note: 01.4693.B 99.95 02.5594.000    '96-01 37.63005 '98-01
Nikasil Piston Size 01.4693.C 99.96 02.5594.000     '93-96 
  &       Oil Seal Set
Replating or 01.4693.050 100.50 02.5594.050     Rear Caliper  40.F43559
Cylinder Sleeving 01.4693.100 101.00 02.5594.100     Rebuild Kit '98-01
Required for Oversizes '96-01  '96-01     37.63004 
        '96 Dust Seal Set
-Forged Piston   Pin      40.F4355D
   04.2063.5      '98-01
   '96-01      
         Bushing Set
   Clips      39.160064
   05.2412      '96
   '96-01      
         
ZX-9R Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - - -   31.4994 16.S49031  
      '94-96 '94-97  
      31.1993 16.S49033  
      '98-03 '98-03  
         
ZX-10R Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 76.00 -   31.4904 16.S49034  40.S43559
      '04-10 '04-05  '04-07
         
      Valve Seal   Oil Seal Set
      35.VS021   40.F43559
      '04-10 8x Intake   '04-07
      35.VS021   
      '04-10 8x Exhaust   Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '04-07
         
ZX-12R Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 83.00 -    16.S49035  40.S43559
       '02-05  '02-05
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F43559
         '02-05
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '02-05
         
ZRX-1200 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 70.00 -    16.S49036  40.S43559
       '01-05  '01-05
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F43559
         '01-05
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '01-05

         KTM
KTM 690 Duke Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke 01.6608.A 101.94 02.6608   35.VS026  37.204202 40.S4857.89
Please Note: 01.6608.B 101.95 02.6608   '08-11 2x Intake  '08-11  '08-11
Nikasil Piston Size 01.6608.C 101.96 02.6608   35.VS026  37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 11.8:1 '08-11  '08-11   '08-11 2x Exhaust  '08-11 Oil Seal Set
-Forged Piston        Box of 10 40.F4857.89
   Pin   Valve Shim   '08-11
   04.2050.9   Assortment   
   '08-11   29.VSA1000   Dust Seal Set
      '08-11   40.F4858.8D
   Clips   29.VSA1000-2   '08-11
   05.2012   '08-11   
   '08-11      
         
KTM 990 Adventure  Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 101.00 -   35.VS026  37.102202 40.S4857.89
Please Note:      '06-12 4x Intake  '06-12  '06-12
Nikasil Piston Size      35.VS026  37.102202BX 
-Std. Compression 11.5:1      '06-12 4x Exhaust  '06-12 Oil Seal Set
-Forged Piston        Box of 10 40.F4857.89
      Valve Shim   '06-12
      Assortment   
      29.VSA1000   Dust Seal Set
      '06-12   40.F4858.8D
      29.VSA1000-2   '06-12
      '06-12   
         Bushing Set
         39.160074
         '07-12
         
KTM 990 Adventure R Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke 01.6909.B 100.96 02.5594.100   35.VS026  37.102202 40.S4857.89
Please Note: '09-12  '09-12   '09-12 4x Intake  '09-12  '09-12
Nikasil Piston Size      35.VS026  37.102202BX 
-Std. Compression 11.5:1   Pin   '09-12 4x Exhaust  '09-12 Oil Seal Set
-Forged Piston   04.2050.5     Box of 10 40.F4857.89
   '09-12   Valve Shim   '09-12
      Assortment   
   Clips   29.VSA1000   Dust Seal Set
   05.2012   '09-12   40.F4858.8D
   '09-12   29.VSA1000-2   '09-12
      '09-12   
         
KTM 990 Superduke  Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 101.00 -   35.VS026  37.204202 40.S4857.89
Please Note:      '05-12 4x Intake  '05-12  '05-12
Nikasil Piston Size      35.VS026  37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 11.5:1      '05-12 4x Exhaust  '05-12 Oil Seal Set
-Forged Piston        Box of 10 40.F4857.89
      Valve Shim   '05-12
      Assortment   
      29.VSA1000   Dust Seal Set
      '05-12   40.F4858.8D
      29.VSA1000-2   '05-12
      '05-12   
         
KTM 990 Superduke R Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke 01.6909.B 100.96 02.5594.100   35.VS026  37.204202 40.S4857.89
Please Note: '10  '10   '07-13 4x Intake  '07-13  '07-13
Nikasil Piston Size      35.VS026  37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 11.5:1   Pin   '07-13 4x Exhaust  '07-13 Oil Seal Set
-Forged Piston   04.2050.5     Box of 10 40.F4857.89
   '10   Valve Shim   '07-13
      Assortment   
   Clips   29.VSA1000   Dust Seal Set
   05.2012   '07-13   40.F4858.8D
   '10   29.VSA1000-2   '07-13
      '07-13   
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KYMCO
Kymco Spike 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
4-Stroke - - - 03.7204     

         SUZUKI
TSR 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.3007     
    '89-94     
   Pin      
   04.1644.5 S/E Bearing     
    21.3349     
   Clips '89-94     
   05.1610C      
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
    '89-94     
         
GP 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set      
2-Stroke 01.3008.000 56.00 02.3008.000      
 01.3008.025 56.25 02.3008.025      
 01.3008.050 56.50 02.3008.050      
 01.3008.075 56.75 02.3008.075      
 01.3008.100 57.00 02.3008.100      
 01.3008.125 57.25 02.3008.125      
 '82-89  '82-89      
         
   Clips      
   05.1410C      
         
RG 125 Gamma Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 54.00 - 03.3505     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.3202     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
         
RG 250 Gamma Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
Power Valve - 54.00 - 03.3505     
2-Stroke         
   Pin S/E Bearing     
   04.1441 21.3202     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1410C 22.222816     
         
RGV 250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.3359.A 55.94 02.7207 03.3349   16.S33029  
Please Note: 01.3359.B 55.95 02.7207 '89-95   '91-96  
Nikasil Piston Size 01.3359.C 55.96 02.7207      
 01.3359.D 55.97 02.7207 S/E Bearing     
 '89-95  '89-95 21.3349     
    '89-95     
   Clips      
   05.1610 B/E Bearing     
   '89-95 22.222816F     
    '89-95     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2247     
    '89-95     
         

SUZUKI
GS 500 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 74.00 -    16.S35021  
       '89-05  
         
GSX-R 600 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - - -   31.3796   40.S435411
      '97-00   '04
         
      31.3607   Oil Seal Set
      '01-09   40.F435411
         '04
      Valve Seal   
      35.VS018   Dust Seal Set
      '97-00 8x Intake   40.F4354DP
      35.VS018   '04
      '97-00 8x Exhaust   
      35.VS018   
      '04-10 8x Intake   
      35.VS018   
      '04-10 8x Exhaust   
         
SV 650 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 81.00 -   31.3603 16.S36022  
      '03-09 '05  
         
      Valve Seal Spring Kit  
      35.VS018 17.CS44019  
      '99-10 4x Intake '03-07  
      35.VS018   
      '99-10 4x Exhaust   
         
GSX-R 750 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - - -   31.3796   40.S435411
      '96-99   '96-05
      31.2661   
      '00-05   Oil Seal Set
      31.3607   40.F435411
      '06-09   '96-05
         
      Valve Seal   Dust Seal Set
      35.VS019   40.F4354DP
      '85-91 8x Intake   '96-05
      35.VS019   
      '85-91 8x Exhaust   
      35.VS018   
      '92-99 8x Intake   
      35.VS018   
      '92-99 8x Exhaust   
      35.VS018   
      '04-07 8x Intake   
      35.VS018   
      '04-07 8x Exhaust   
         
GSX-R 1000 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - - -   31.3901   40.S43559
      '01-06   '05-07
         
      Valve Seal   Oil Seal Set
      35.VS018   40.F43559
      '05-10 8x Intake   '05-07
      35.VS018   
      '05-10 8x Exhaust   Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '05-07
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SUZUKI
SV 1000 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve Seal Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 98.00 -   35.VS020 16.S39023  
      '03-07 4x Intake '03-05  
      35.VS020   
      '03-07 4x Exhaust   
         
GSF 1200 Bandit Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 79.00 -   31.3996 16.S39024  40.F435411
      '96-06 '97-00  '97-05
       16.S39025  
      Valve Seal '01-05  Oil Seal Set
      35.VS019   40.F435411
      '96-06 8x Intake   '97-05
      35.VS019   
      '96-06 8x Exhaust   Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '97-05
         
GSX-R 1300 Hayabusa Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 81.00 -   31.3999 16.39027  40.S43559
      '99-09 '02-05  '99-07
         
      Valve Seal   Oil Seal Set
      35.VS019   40.F43559
      '99-09 8x Intake   '99-07
      35.VS019   
      '99-09 8x Exhaust   Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '99-07

         YAMAHA
RD 125 LC Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2250.000 56.00 - 03.2250     
 01.2250.050 56.50 02.2250.050      
 01.2250.100 57.00 02.2250.100 03.2251     
    YPVS     
   Pin DT125     
   04.1647      
    S/E Bearing     
   Clips 21.2250     
   05.1612C      
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2254.5     
         
RD 125 LC - YPVS Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.2255     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2011     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222916     
         
DT 125 Piston Kit Size Ring Set S/E Bearing     
2-Stroke 01.2252.000 56.00 02.2252.000 21.2202     
 01.2252.025 56.25 02.2252.025      
 01.2252.050 56.50 02.2252.050      
 01.2252.075 56.75 02.2252.075      
 01.2252.100 57.00 02.2252.100      
 01.2252.125 57.25 02.2252.125      
 01.2252.150 57.50 02.2252.150      
         
   Pin      
   04.1647      
         
   Clips      
   05.1612G      
         
DT 125 LC Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2250.000 56.00 - 03.2250     
 01.2250.050 56.50 02.2250.050      
 01.2250.100 57.00 02.2250.100 S/E Bearing     
    21.2250     
   Pin      
   04.1647 B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
   Clips      
   05.1612C Crankpin     
   05.1612C 06.2254.5     
         

YAMAHA
DT 125 R Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2245.000 56.00 02.2245.000 03.2009   16.S22024  
 01.2245.025 56.25 02.2245.025 '88-06   '05-06  
 01.2245.050 56.50 02.2245.050      
 01.2245.075 56.75 02.2245.075 S/E Bearing     
 01.2245.100 57.00 02.2245.100 21.2014     
 01.2245.125 57.25 02.2245.125 '88-06     
 01.2245.150 57.50 02.2245.150      
 01.2245.175 57.75 02.2245.175 B/E Bearing     
 01.2245.200 58.00 02.2245.200 22.222917     
 '88-06  '88-06 '88-06     
         
   Pin Crankpin     
   04.1647 06.2256.5     
   '88-06 '88-06     
         
   Clips Bearing     
   05.1612C 23.6305RI     
   '88-06 '88-06     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.2280     
    '88-06     
         
DT 125 X Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2245.000 56.00 02.2245.000    16.S22024  
 01.2245.025 56.25 02.2245.025    '05-06  
 01.2245.050 56.50 02.2245.050      
 01.2245.075 56.75 02.2245.075      
 01.2245.100 57.00 02.2245.100      
 01.2245.125 57.25 02.2245.125      
 01.2245.150 57.50 02.2245.150      
 01.2245.175 57.75 02.2245.175      
 01.2245.200 58.00 02.2245.200      
 '05-06  '05-06      
         
   Pin      
   04.1647      
         
   Clips      
   05.1612C      
         
TZR 125/250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2247.000 56.40 02.2247.000 03.2009     
    TZR 125     
   Pin      
   04.1647 03.2010     
    '86-90     
   Clips no b/e pin     
   05.1612C TZR 250     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2011     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222917     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2256.5     
    TZR 125     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.2280     
         
TZR/TDR 125/250 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 03.2009     
Please Note:         
Nikasil Piston Size    S/E Bearing     
    21.2011     
    '95-97     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222917     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2256.5     
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YAMAHA
IT 175  Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2275.175 67.75 02.2271.175 03.2250     
 '82-83  '82-83      
    S/E Bearing     
   Pin 21.2250     
   04.1657      
    B/E Bearing     
   Clips 22.222816     
   05.1612C      
    Crankpin     
    06.2254.5     
         
DT 175 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2272.125 67.25 02.2272.125 03.2301     
         
   Pin S/E Bearing     
   04.1657 21.2012     
         
   Clips B/E Bearing     
   05.1612G 22.222816     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2254.5     
         
DT 175 K Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - - - 03.2303     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2254.5     
         
DT 175-195 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - 66.00 - 03.2301     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2254.5     
         
DT 200 R Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke 01.2281.000 66.00 02.2281.000 03.2310F     
 01.2281.025 66.25 02.2281.025      
 01.2281.050 66.50 02.2281.050 S/E Bearing     
 01.2281.075 66.75 02.2281.075 21.2020     
 01.2281.100 67.00 02.2281.100      
 01.2281.125 67.25 02.2281.125 B/E Bearing     
 01.2281.150 67.50 02.2281.150 22.222917F     
 01.2281.175 67.75 02.2281.175      
 01.2281.200 68.00 02.2281.200 Crankpin     
    06.2256.5     
   Pin      
   04.1654 Oilseal Set     
    42.2280     
   Clips      
   05.1612C      
         
IT 200 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit     
2-Stroke - - - 03.2310F     
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2020     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222917F     
         
    Crankpin     
    06.2256.5     
         

YAMAHA
RD 250 Air Cooled Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke - - - 03.2025   16.S23026  
    '73-75   '73-75  
         
    S/E Bearing     
    21.2012     
    '73-75     
         
    B/E Bearing     
    22.222816     
    '73-75     
         
RD 250 LC Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2021.000 54.00 02.2021.000 03.2020   16.S23026  
 01.2021.025 54.25 02.2021.025 '80-83   '73-75  
 01.2021.050 54.50 02.2021.050      
 01.2021.075 54.75 02.2021.075 S/E Bearing   Steel Set  
 01.2021.100 55.00 02.2021.100 21.2011   16.S23027  
 01.2021.125 55.25 02.2021.125 '80-83   '73-75  
 01.2021.150 55.50 02.2021.150      
 '80-83  '80-83 B/E Bearing     
    22.222916     
   Clips '80-83     
   05.1612C      
   '80-83 Oilseal Set     
    42.2020     
    '80-83     
         
YP 250 Majesty Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Valve   
4-Stroke - 69.00 -   28.2396-1   
      '98-00 2x Exhaust   
   Clips   Steel   
   05.1712C   28.2396-2   
      '98-00 2x Intake   
      Steel   
         
      Valve Seal   
      35.VS015   
      '98-03 1x Intake   
      35.VS015   
      '98-03 1x Exhaust   
         
XG 250 Tricker Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke - 74.00 -    16.S23047 37.201202 
       '05-06 '05-06 
        37.201202BX 
        '05-06 
        Box of 10 
         
WR 250 R  Piston Kit Size Ring Set Bearing Top-End Cam Chain Complete  Front Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 77.00 - 23.830046-1 35.2408 31.2423 Plate Set 37.103202 40.S46589
-Std. Compression 11.8:1    '09-20 1x Right '08-20 '08-20 16.CPS23007 '08-20 '08-20
-Fuel Injection       '08-20 37.103202BX 
-Forged Piston    Oil Filter  Valve Shim  '08-20 Oil Seal Set 
    54.23140  Assortment Friction Set Box of 10 40.F46589
    '08-20 1-Pce.  29.VSA748 16.S22004  '08-20
    54.23140-50  '08-20 '08-20 Rear Pad 
    '08-20 50-Pcs.  29.VSA748-2  37.201302 Dust Seal Set 
      '08-20 Steel Set '08-20 40.F4658D
       16.S22005 37.201302BX '08-20
      Valve Seal '08-20 '08-20 
      35.VS027  Box of 10 Bushing Set
      '08-20 4x  Spring Kit  39.160010
       17.CS22031  '08-20
       '08-20  
         
WR 250 X Piston Kit Size Ring Set Bearing Top-End Cam Chain Complete  Rear Pad Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 77.00 - 23.830046-1 35.2408 31.2423 Plate Set 37.201302 40.S46589
-Std. Compression 11.8:1    '08 2x '08-11 '08-11 16.CPS23007 '08-11 '08-11
-Fuel Injection       '08-11 37.201302BX 
-Forged Piston    23.830046-1  Valve Shim  '08-11  Oil Seal Set
    '09-11 1x Right  Assortment Friction Set Box of 10 40.F46589
      29.VSA748 16.S22004  '08-11
    Oil Filter  '08-11 '08-11  
    54.23140  29.VSA748-2   Dust Seal Set
    '08-11 1-Pce.  '08-11 Steel Set  40.F4658D
    54.23140-50   16.S22005  '08-11
    '08-11 50-Pcs.  Valve Seal '08-11  
      35.VS027   Bushing Set
      '08-11 4x  Spring Kit  39.160010
       17.CS22031  '08-11
       '08-11  
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YAMAHA
RD 350 Air Cooled Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2020.000 64.00 02.2020.000 03.2025   16.S23026  
 01.2020.025 64.25 02.2020.025 '73-75   '73-75  
 01.2020.050 64.50 02.2020.050      
 01.2020.075 64.75 02.2020.075 S/E Bearing     
 01.2020.100 65.00 02.2020.100 21.2012     
 01.2020.125 65.25 02.2020.125 '73-75     
 01.2020.150 65.50 02.2020.150      
 01.2020.175 65.75 02.2020.175 B/E Bearing     
 01.2020.200 66.00 02.2020.200 22.222816     
 01.2020.250 66.50 02.2020.250 '73-75     
 '73-75  '73-75      
         
   Pin      
   04.1654      
   '73-75      
         
   Clips      
   05.1612C      
   '73-75      
         
RD 350 LC Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2020.000 64.00 02.2020.000 03.2020   16.S23026  
 01.2020.025 64.25 02.2020.025 '80-82   '80-92  
 01.2020.050 64.50 02.2020.050      
 01.2020.075 64.75 02.2020.075 S/E Bearing   Steel Set  
 01.2020.100 65.00 02.2020.100 21.2020   16.S23027  
 01.2020.125 65.25 02.2020.125 '80-92   '80-92  
 01.2020.150 65.50 02.2020.150      
 01.2020.175 65.75 02.2020.175 B/E Bearing   Spring Kit  
 01.2020.200 66.00 02.2020.200 22.222916   17.CS24037  
 01.2020.250 66.50 02.2020.250 '80-82   '80-92  
 '80-82  '80-82      
    Oilseal Set     
   Pin 42.2020     
   04.1654 '80-92     
   '80-92      
         
   Clips      
   05.1612C      
   '80-92      
         
RD 350 LC - YPVS Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Basket  
2-Stroke 01.2020.000 64.00 02.2020.000 03.2021   17.2020  
 01.2020.025 64.25 02.2020.025  or     
 01.2020.050 64.50 02.2020.050 03.2021F   Friction Set  
 01.2020.075 64.75 02.2020.075 High   16.S23026  
 01.2020.100 65.00 02.2020.100 Performance   '80-92  
 01.2020.125 65.25 02.2020.125 '83-92     
 01.2020.150 65.50 02.2020.150    Steel Set  
 01.2020.175 65.75 02.2020.175 S/E Bearing   16.S23027  
 01.2020.200 66.00 02.2020.200 21.2020   '80-92  
 01.2020.250 66.50 02.2020.250 '80-92     
 '83-92  '83-92    Spring Kit  
    B/E Bearing   17.CS24037  
   Pin 22.222917   '80-92  
   04.1654  or     
   '80-92 22.222917F     
    High     
   Clips Performance     
   05.1612C '83-92     
   '80-92      
    Bearing     
    23.83464A     
    '86-92     
    Left, Center 1+2     
    23.83406     
    '86-92 Right     
         
    Oilseal Set     
    42.2020     
    '80-92     
         

YAMAHA
RD 400 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Con. Rod Kit   Friction Set  
2-Stroke 01.2020.000 64.00 02.2020.000 03.2070   16.S23026  
 01.2020.025 64.25 02.2020.025 '76-79   '76-79  
 01.2020.050 64.50 02.2020.050      
 01.2020.075 64.75 02.2020.075 S/E Bearing   Steel Set  
 01.2020.100 65.00 02.2020.100 21.2012   16.S23027  
 01.2020.125 65.25 02.2020.125 '76-79   '76-79  
 01.2020.150 65.50 02.2020.150      
 01.2020.175 65.75 02.2020.175 B/E Bearing   Spring Kit  
 01.2020.200 66.00 02.2020.200 22.222816   17.CS24037  
 01.2020.250 66.50 02.2020.250 '76-79   '76-79  
 '76-79  '76-79      
    Crankpin     
   Pin 06.2251     
   04.1654 '76-79     
   '76-79      
    Bearing     
   Clips 23.83406     
   05.1612C '76-79     
   '76-79 Right + Left       
    23.6206PC3     
    Center 1+2     
         
RD 500 LC Piston Kit Size Ring Set S/E Bearing     
2-Stroke - 56.00 - 21.2014     
         
XV 535 Virago Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 76.00 -    16.S25046  40.S36488
       '89-98  '83-99
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F36488
         '83-99
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F3648D
         '83-99
         
XTZ 600 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke 01.2601.000 95.00 02.2600.000   31.2661 16.S26029  
 01.2601.025 95.25 02.2600.025   '83-90 '83-90  
 01.2601.050 95.50 02.2600.050      
 01.2601.075 95.75 02.2600.075   Valve   
 01.2601.100 96.00 02.2600.100   28.2600-1   
 01.2601.150 96.50 02.2600.150   '86-00 2x Exhaust   
 01.2601.200 97.00 02.2600.200   Steel   
 '83-90  '83-90   28.2600-2   
      '86-00 2x Intake   
   Pin   Steel   
   04.2272      
   '83-90      
         
   Clips      
   05.2212      
   '83-90      
         
SRX 600 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Bearing  Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
ALL YEARS 01.2601.100 96.00 02.2600.100 23.6307C3  31.2661 16.S26029  40.S36488
4-Stroke 01.2601.150 96.50 02.2600.150 '84-96     '84-96
 01.2601.200 97.00 02.2600.200      
         Oil Seal Set
   Pin      40.F36488
   04.2272      '84-96
         
   Clips      Dust Seal Set
   05.2212      40.F3648D
         '84-96
         
XJ 600 N Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 58.50 -    16.S28045  
       '95-01  
         
XJ 600 S Diversion Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 58.50 -    16.S28045  
       '92-02  
         
YZF 600 Thundercat Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 62.00 -    16.S26032  
       '95-96  
       16.S26033  
       '97-07  
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FZR 600 Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 62.00 -    16.S26031  
       '94-99  
         
FZ 6 Fazer Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 65.50 -   31.2669 16.S26034  40.S435511
      '04-09 '04-06  '04-08
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435511
         '04-08
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '04-08
         
R6 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - - -   31.2669 16.S26035  40.S435511
      '99-05 '99-02  '99-04
       16.S26036  
       '03-05  Oil Seal Set
       16.S26053  40.F435511
       '06-08  '99-04
         
       Spring Kit  Dust Seal Set
       17.CS24036  40.F4355D
       '99-02  '99-04
       '06-07  
         
XTZ 660 Piston Kit Size Ring Set B/E Bearing  Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke 01.2660.000 100.00 02.2660.000 22.374522F  31.2661 16.S26029  
 01.2660.050 100.50 02.2660.050 '91-96  '91-96 '91-96  
 01.2660.100 101.00 02.2660.100      
 '91-96  '91-96 Bearing  Valve   
    23.6307  28.2661-1   
   Pin '91-96 Right  '91-96 2x Exhaust   
   04.2270   Steel   
   '91-96 Oil Filter  28.2661-2   
    54.27145  '91-96 2x Intake   
   Clips '91-99 1-Pce.  Steel   
   05.2214 54.27145-50     
   '91-96 '91-99 50-Pcs.     
         
SZR660 Piston Kit Size Ring Set B/E Bearing  Cam Chain Basket  
4-Stroke 01.2660.000 100.00 02.2660.000 22.374522F  31.2661 17.2404F  
 01.2660.050 100.50 02.2660.050 '95-97  '95-97 '95-97  
 01.2660.100 101.00 02.2660.100      
 '95-97  '95-97 Bearing  Valve Friction Set  
    23.6307  28.2661-1 16.S26029  
   Pin '95-97 Right  '95-97 Exhaust '95-97  
   04.2270   Steel   
   '95-97 Oil Filter  28.2661-2   
    54.27145  '95-97 Intake   
   Clips '95-97 1-Pce.  Steel   
   05.2214 54.27145-50     
   '95-97 '95-97 50-Pcs.     
         
MT-03 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter  Cam Chain Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.2664.A 99.95 02.5594.000 54.27145  31.2706 16.S26054 37.204202 
Please Note: 01.2664.B 99.96 02.5594.000 '06-11 1-Pce.  '06-11 '06-11 '06-11 
Nikasil Piston Size 01.2664.C 99.97 02.5594.000 54.27145-50    37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 10:1 '06-11  '06-11 '06-11 50-Pcs.  Valve  '06-11 
-Forged Piston      28.2706-1  Box of 10 
   Pin   '06-11 Exhaust   
   04.2363.5   Steel   
   '06-11   28.2706-2   
      '06-11 Intake   
   Clips   Steel   
   05.2318      
   '06-11   Valve Seal   
      35.VS015   
      '06-11 2x Intake   
      35.VS015   
      '06-11 2x Exhaust   
         

YAMAHA
XT 660 X Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter  Cam Chain Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.2664.A 99.95 02.5594.000 54.27145  31.2706 16.S26054 37.204202 
Please Note: 01.2664.B 99.96 02.5594.000 '04-11 1-Pce.  '04-11 '04-11 '04-11 
Nikasil Piston Size 01.2664.C 99.97 02.5594.000 54.27145-50    37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 10:1 '04-11  '04-11 '04-11 50-Pcs.  Valve  '04-11 
-Forged Piston      28.2706-1  Box of 10 
   Pin   '04-11 Exhaust   
   04.2363.5   Steel   
   '04-11   28.2706-2   
      '04-11 Intake   
   Clips   Steel   
   05.2318      
   '04-11   Valve Seal   
      35.VS015   
      '04-11 2x Intake   
      35.VS015   
      '04-11 2x Exhaust   
         
XT 660 R Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter  Cam Chain Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.2664.A 99.95 02.5594.000 54.27145  31.2706 16.S26054 37.204202 
Please Note: 01.2664.B 99.96 02.5594.000 '04-11 1-Pce.  '04-11 '04-11 '04-11 
Nikasil Piston Size 01.2664.C 99.97 02.5594.000 54.27145-50    37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 10:1 '04-11  '04-11 '04-11 50-Pcs.  Valve  '04-11 
-Forged Piston      28.2706-1  Box of 10 
   Pin   '04-11 Exhaust   
   04.2363.5   Steel   
   '04-11   28.2706-2   
      '04-11 Intake   
   Clips   Steel   
   05.2318      
   '04-11   Valve Seal   
      35.VS015   
      '04-11 2x Intake   
      35.VS015   
      '04-11 2x Exhaust   
         
XT660Z Tenere Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set Rear Pad 
4-Stroke 01.2664.A 99.95 02.5594.000   31.2706 16.S26054 37.204202 
Please Note: 01.2664.B 99.96 02.5594.000   '08-13 '08-13 '08-13 
Nikasil Piston Size 01.2664.C 99.97 02.5594.000     37.204202BX 
-Std. Compression 10:1 '08-13  '08-13   Valve  '08-13  
-Forged Piston      28.2706-1  Box of 10 
   Pin   '08-13 Exhaust   
   04.2363.5   Steel   
   '08-13   28.2706-2   
      '08-13 Intake   
   Clips   Steel   
   05.2318      
   '08-13   Valve Seal   
      35.VS015   
      '08-13 2x Intake   
      35.VS015   
      '08-13 2x Exhaust   
         
TDM 850 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter  Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 89.50 - 54.27145  31.2891 16.S28045  40.S435511
    '91-01 1-Pce.  '91-01 '91-95  '91-97
    54.27145-50   16.S28044  
    '91-01 50-Pcs.   '96-97  Oil Seal Set
         40.F435511
         '91-97
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '91-97
         
TRX 850 Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter  Cam Chain Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 89.50 - 54.27145  31.2891 16.S28044  
    '95-00 1-Pce.  '96-97 '96-97  
    54.27145-50     
    '95-00 50-Pcs.     
         
XJ 900 S Diversion Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 68.50 -    16.S28045  
       '95-01  
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YAMAHA
FZR 1000 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 75.50 -   -   40.S435511
         '89-90+'94-03
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F43551
         '89-90+'94-03
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '89-90+'94-03
         
FZ 1 Fazer Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - - -   31.1997 16.29037  40.S435511
      '01-05 '01-05  '01-05
      31.2904   40.S43559
      '06-08   '06-07
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435511
         '01-05
         40.F43559
         '06-07
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '01-07
         
R1 Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain Friction Set  Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 74.00 -   31.1997 16.S29039  40.S43559
      '99-03 '99-03  '02-10
   Clips   31.2904 16.S29040  
   05.1712C   '04-06 '04-06  Oil Seal Set
         40.F43559
         '02-10
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '02-10
         
BT 1100 Bulldog Piston Kit Size Ring Set Oil Filter   Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 95.00 - 54.27145   16.S29042  
    '02-06 1-Pce.   '02-06  
    54.27145-50     
    '02-06 50-Pcs.     
         
XV 1100 Virago Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 95.00 -    16.S29042  
       '89-97  
         
XVS 1100 Drag Star Piston Kit Size Ring Set    Friction Set  
4-Stroke - 95.00 -    16.S29042  
       (00-06  
         
XVZ 1300 Royal Star Piston Kit Size Ring Set   Cam Chain   Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 79.00 -   31.2986   40.S435411
      '96-00   '96-08
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435411
         '96-08
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4355D
         '96-08
         
XV 1600 Road Star Piston Kit Size Ring Set      Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 95.00 -      40.S435411
         '99-03
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435411
         '99-03
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '99-03
         

YAMAHA
XV 1700 Road Star Piston Kit Size Ring Set      Seal & Wiper
4-Stroke - 97.00 -      40.S435411
         '04-08
         
         Oil Seal Set
         40.F435411
         '04-08
         
         Dust Seal Set
         40.F4354DP
         '04-08




